in

WP No.

of The HIGH

www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2202-2204/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 24/08/2010 2275/2004 & WP No. 2398/2008 & WP No. 2421/2008 COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM) 2275/2004 & WP No. 2398/2008 & WP No. 2421/2008

MEGHALAYA COMMERCIAL TRUCK OWNER ASSOCIA Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF MEGHALAYA AND ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/02/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Sarma, Sr. Adv.

> Mr. Subro Sanyal, Adv. Mr. Sumitra Sarma. Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice.

(NEELAM GULATI) SR.P.A.

(MITHLESH GUPTA) COURT MASTER