ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.14

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

1

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2202-2204/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 24/08/2010 2275/2004 & WP No. 2398/2008 & WP No. 2421/2008 COURT OF GUWAHATI, ASSAM)

in WP No. of The HIGH

MEGHALAYA COMMERCIAL TRUCK OWNER ASSOCIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MEGHALAYA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/04/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.S. Thankhiew, Sr. adv.

Mr. P. Nongbri, Adv. Mr. N. Mozika, Adv. Mr. D. Phookan, Adv.

Mr. Subhro Sanyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Akshat Hansaria, Adv. Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.

Mr. Upmanyu Hazarika, Sr. Adv.

Mr. H.S. Thangkhiew, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.

Ms. Dharitry Phookan, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. P. Nongbri, Adv. Mr. N.Mozika, Adv.

2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

On petitioner taking fresh steps, fresh notice shall be served on the unserved respondents by registered post acknowledgment due.

In the meantime, pleadings, if not completed, be completed by the respondents who have been served. Counter affidavit, if any, shall be filed within six weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, could be filed within four weeks thereafter.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)

(RENU DIWAN)

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER