## ITEM NO.203

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2202-2204/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 24/08/2010 in WP No.2275/2004, WP No.2398/2008, WP No.2421/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI, ASSAM)

MEGHALAYA COMMERCIAL TRUCK OWNER ASSOCIA Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF MEGHALAYA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For Final Disposal)

Date: 06/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Sharma, Adv.

Ms. S. Sharma, Adv. Mr. Subhro Sanyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Upamanyu Hazarika, Sr. Adv.

Mr. H.S. Thangkhiew, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P. Nongbri, Adv.

Ms. Dharitry Phookan, Adv.

Mr. Paul Roy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List on 19th November, 2013.

(Jayant Kumar Arora) | (Sneh Bala Mehra) Sr. P.A. | |Court Master