SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2202-2204/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 24/08/2010 in WP No.2421/2008, WP No.2398/2008 & WP No.2275/2004of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI, ASSAM)

MEGHALAYA COMMERCIAL TRUCK OWNER ASSOCIA

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MEGHALAYA AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

THE STATE OF MEGHALAYA AND ORS Respondent(s) (With appln(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates, with prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

Date: 01/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

www.ecourtsindia.com

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

\*Proxy counsel for

Mr. Subhro Sanyal, Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv. (Not present) Ms. Dharitry Phookan, Adv. (Not present) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.(Not present) Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv. (Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the Petitioners seeking adjournment, list the matters on 11th November, 2014.

(Sarita Purohit)

(Sneh Bala Mehra)

Court Master

| | Assistant Registrar

<sup>\*</sup>Appearance slip not given.