S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 2202-2204/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/08/2010 in WP No. 2421/2008, WP No. 2398/2008 and WP No. 2275/2004 passed by the High Court of Gauhati)

MEGHALAYA COMMERCIAL TRUCK OWNER ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MEGHALAYA AND ORS Respondent(s) (With appln. (s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and interim relief and office report) (For final disposal)

Date: 18/03/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing

today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subhro Sanyal, Adv.

Ms. Sumitra Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Sneha Kalita, Adv. Mr. Avnish Pandey, Adv. Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.

Mr. H.S. Thangkhiew, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pyllang Nongbri, Adv. Ms. Dharitry Phookan, Adv. Mr. Paul Roy Paske, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Leave granted.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Meenakshi Kohli Date: 2016.03.19

11:18:47 IST

Reason:

No stay.

(Meenakshi Kohli) Court Master

(Jaswinder Kaur) Court Master