## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 3120-3122/2016

MEGHALAYA COMMERCIAL TRUCK OWNER AND ASSOCIATION Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF MEGHALAYA

Respondent(s)

(ONLY C.A. Nos. 3120-3122/2016 is to be listed before the Ld. Registrar)

Date: 16-05-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Subhro Sanyal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

Ms. Sneha Kalita, AOR

Mr. Daniel Stone Lyngdoh, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Kharlyngodh, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR

Ms. Dharitry Phookan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

## C.A. No.3121/2016

Await certificate of service of respondent No.4.

## C.A. Nos. 3120 and 3122/2016

Learned counsel for the appellant shall within a period of four weeks file the affidavit of valuation.

List again on 7.8.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR Registrar