IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 3120-3122/2016

MEGHALAYA COMMERCIAL TRUCK OWNER AND ASSOCIATION

APPELLANT (S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MEGHALAYA & ORS.

RESPONDENT (S)

ORDER

The appellant has failed to file the affidavit of valuation and court fee despite opportunities given.

Four weeks' further time is given in this behalf failing which appeals shall be treated as dismissed for non-prosecution without further reference to the court.

.....J
[A.K. SIKRI]

NEW DELHI; OCTOBER 25, 2018.

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3120-3122/2016

MEGHALAYA COMMERCIAL TRUCK OWNER AND ASSOCIATION Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MEGHALAYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY C.A. Nos. 3120-3122/2016 is to be listed before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge)

Date: 25-10-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI [IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Subhro Sanyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR

Ms. Dharitry Phookan, AOR

Ms. Sneha Kalita, AOR

Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

The appellant has failed to file the affidavit of valuation and court fee despite opportunities given.

Four weeks' further time is given in this behalf failing which appeals shall be treated as dismissed for non-prosecution without further reference to the court.

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJINDER KAUR) BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed order is placed on the file)